

Civ DJ 879/21

OM PRAKASH SINGH Vs. NEERU JAGGI

Through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing

18.01.2022

Case has been taken up today in terms of Order No.897-938/RG/DHC dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi due to Covid-19 Pandemic situation.

Present : Sh. S.A. Rajput, Id. counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks further time to file court fees. He further submits that he shall file the court fees on dedicated e-mail Id of this Court.

Issue summons of the suit for service upon defendant, **subject to filing of court fees**, on filing of PF through e-mail and whatsapp, subject to furnishing of affidavit regarding correctness of e-mail and whatsapp of the defendant returnable by **21.03.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi