

Civ DJ 879/21

OM PRAKASH SINGH Vs. NEERU JAGGI

21.04.2022

Present : Sh. M. K. Jakky, proxy for Sh. S.A. Rajput, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff filed court fees of Rs.51,150/-. Same is taken on record.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel is not available today and seeks adjournment.

At request, matter is adjourned for consideration on **09.05.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi