

CS No. 879/21
Om Parkash Singh Vs. Neeru Jaggi

25.07.2022.

Present: Sh. Prince Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Summons issued to the defendant at both the addresses received back unserved.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant is very much residing at the same address which is mentioned in the plaint.

Issue fresh summons to the defendant on filing of PF/RC, returnable on 05.09.2022. Dasti.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/25.07.2022