

Civ DJ No.879/21

Om Prakash Singh vs. Neeru Jaggi

05.09.2022

Present : Sh. Prince Bhardwaj, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

As reported, PF not filed by the plaintiff for service of defendant.

Issue fresh summons of the suit to defendant on filing PF and RC, returnable by **14.10.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi