

Civ DJ 879/21

OM PRAKASH SINGH Vs. NEERU JAGGI

14.10.2022

Present : Sh. S. A. Rajput, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

As reported, defendant is unserved as the addresses of the defendant is incorrect.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant is residing at the addresses mentioned in the plaint. In view thereof, issue fresh summons of the suit to defendant on filing PF and RC for **30.11.2022**.

Dasti .

In addition, summons be also served upon defendant through affixation as well as through *whatsapp*.

Affidavit regarding correctness of *whatsapp* number of defendant be filed with PF.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi